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2.IQAC File

3.Principal office File.

Copy to:

A meeting is convened with the members of IQAC Committee at 02:00 PM on 22-10-2022 at

IQAC Conference Hall to discuss the following agenda. All the IQAC members are requested

to attend the meeting to discuss various activities.

Agenda:

1.Review on action taken on minutes of previous committee meeting

2.Review of Result Analysis

3.Discussion on Department Activities

4.Discussion on NAAC SSR Submission

5.NIRF Ranking 2023

6.Any other item

Circular
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Faculty representative

Faculty representative

Faculty representative

Faculty representative

Faculty representative

Faculty representative

Faculty representative

Co-Coordinator

Coordinator

Member from Employer

Chairperson

Designation

Mr. P Lakshmi Sowjanya (20A31A0484)

Mr. Devu Raja Sekhar (20A31A0274)

Mr. Sesha Sai

Mr. M. Srinivas

Mr. G K V V Nageswara Rao

Mr. G Bhaskara Rao, Asst. Prof, of BSH

Mr. B Hari Krishna, Asst. Prof, of ME

Mrs. T Ganga Bhavani, Asst. Prof, of IT

Ms. ' Vara Lakshmi, Asst. Prof, of EEE

Mr. A Janardhana Rao, Asst. Prof, of CSE

Mr. A Ravi Teja, Asst. Prof, of CE

Mrs. B Vasantha Lakshmi, Assoc. Prof, of

ECE

Mr. V Prasanth, Assoc. Prof, of ECE

Dr. A Radha Krishna, Assoc. Prof, of CSE

(AIML)

Sri M V Haranatha Babu, Director (Mgmt)

Dr. K. Satyanarayana

Name of the person

16.

15.

14.

13.

12.

11.

10.

9.

8.

7.

1.

S.No.

Minutes of IQAC - Meeting No. 41 dated on 22nd October 2022

The following members attended the Meeting

o

o

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)

PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE
(Autonomous)

ADB Road, Surampalem, E.G.Dt., A.P. - 533 437
(Approved by AICTE, Permanently Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada)

(Recognized by UGC Under Sections 2(f) and 12 (B) of UGC act, 1956)
Ph: 08852 - 252233, 34. Website: www.pragati.ac.in

teaming is Supreme Deity



87.30
78.85

87.62

77.17

74.48

76.47

75.21

Pass %

235

26
79
61

32
29

Failed

55
876

184
267

178

104

Passed

63
1111

210
346

239

136
117

Appeared all
subjects

III year II semester (2019 Adm. Batch)

Information Technology
Total

Computer Science and Engineering

Electronics and Communications Engineering

Mechanical Enginee ring

nics EngineeringElectrical and Elect

Civil Engineering

Iranch

: Review of Result Analysis

babu, Controller of Examinations, presented the student results for the members

xaminations

B.Tech II Semester Regular Examinations (Rl 9), June 2022

2. Item No

Dr. Y Jay

to review

Regular^

i.   Ill

Training schedule was prepared and circulated
for the final year students

-Departments were instructed to plan more guest

lectures and advised to conduct an FDP on
Research methodology

Departments were advised to submit action plan
to improve overall result in the next semester

A draft copy of SSR is submitted to the
committee for approval

Action Taken

Training and PlacementReview on

Activities

Departmen^ Activities and-

ivities
Review on

Research Ac

Result AnalysisReviewing o

Discussion on NAAC SSR Submission

n previous IQAC MeetingSuggestion

: Review on action taken on minutes of previous committee meeting1. Item No

IQAC meeting is held at conference hall dated on 22nd October 2022 at 2:00 P.M under

the Chairma^ship of Dr. K. Satyanarayana, Principal, Pragati Engineering College

(Autonomous , to discuss following agenda and to adopt resolutions.

Dr. A Radha Krishna, Assoc. Prof, of CSE (AIML), IQAC Coordinator welcomed all

the members ;ind initiated the Proceedings.

of IQAC - Meeting No. 41 dated on 22nd October 2022Minute;
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69.23
40.00

100.00
100.00
75.00

Pass %

1

FailedPassed

13

Appeared all
subjects

M.Tech II semester (2021 Adm. Batch)

D)

Total Pass
M.Tech(CAD/(tAM)
M.Tech(VLSI
M.Tech(ES)
M.Tech (CSE)

Branch

Tech II Semester Regular Examinations, September 2022

71.45

84.85

86.36

73.48

82.81
82.99
70.15
45.16
59.60
48.94

Pass %

310

10

35

11
33
97
51
40
24

Failed

776

56

57

97

53
161
228
42
59
23

Passed

1086

66

66

132

64
194
325
93
99
47

Appeared all
subjects

I year II semester (2021 Adm. Batch)

Total

Computer Science a^id Engineering (Data

Science)

M.vt.

Computer Science a|id Engineering (Artificial
Intelligence)

Computer Science a id Engineering (Artificial
Intelligence & Mac^ine Learning)

Information Technology
Computer Science apd Engineering
Electronics and Communications Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Electrical and Electronics Engineering

Branch

Civil Engineering

v. . I BLTech II Semester Regular Examinations (R20), August 2022

93.4507

Failed

100

Passed

107

Appeared

Operating Systems

Subject

iv.   II B.Tech II Semester Regular Examinations (R20), June 2022, CSE (Minors)

98.75

Pass%Failed

79

Passed

80

Appeared

or Data SciencePython

Subject

iii.   II it.Tech II Semester Regular Examinations (R20), June 2022, CSE (Honors)

O

72.193148151129fotal

80.88135568
Computer Science an|d Engineering (Data

Science)

79.71145569
Computer Science and Engineering (Artificial
Intelligence & Machine Learning)

68.12224769Information Technology
83.1735173208Computer Science and Engineering
60.58136209345Electronics and Comjnunications Engineering
75.203194125Mechanical Engineering
71.903487121Electrical and Electrqnics Engineering
76.612995124Civil Engineering

Pass %FailedPassed
Appeared all

subjects

II year II semester (2020 Adm. Batch)
E ranch

i.Tech II Semester Regular Examinations (R20), June 2022ii.   II I
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P

Discussion on Department Activities

1 the departments has submitted a report on activities conducted in the previous

he committee has reviewed the reports and suggested some updated related to

ivities to be conducted. The Chairperson has advised the HoDs to prepare the

calendar with the proposed activities for the next semester in line with the

s given.

Discussion on NAAC SSR Submission

Coordinator Mr. V Prashanth has submitted the report related to the status of

and completion of concerned files. A detailed action plan has submitted for

sion of SSR at the earliest and the committee has approved the same.

NIRF Ranking 2023

ittee has reviewed the data collected by the team responsible to facilitate the

s submission for NIRF Ranking 2023. Dr. G Satish, Associate Professor is

complete the task in the stipulated time for the submission.

Any other Item

students have successfully completed the Microsoft Technology Associate

Certification, as a part of the APSCHE Microsoft Upskilling Programme organized

by JNTUK, Kakinada during Jun-2022.

•  08  students  have  successfully completed the Microsoft   Fundamentals

Ce^tification, as a part of the APSCHE Microsoft Upskilling Programme organized

by JNTUK, Kakinada in this month.

St^dents are actively participating in APSCHE - Talk the Book Program.

wcrk

3.Item No 3

HoDsof a

semester,

type of ac

departmen

suggestion

4.Item No 4

The NAA

NAAC

the submi

5.Item No 5

The comrr

Institution

advised to

6.Item No 6

•  65


